
Eucharistic Minister Schedule - 5:00 p.m. 
  

Date                 Bread Ministers                  Cup Ministers 
November 24/25  

Dan & Joanie Tapley, 
Bernadine Widmer 

 
Rose Waninger, Tracey Coyle, 
Mary Jo Schaefer, Vickie Hillenbrand 

December 1/2  
Kip Krizman, Tony Hollinden, 
Patty Dixon 

 
Allen Kast, Nick Weyer, 
Mary Jo Schaefer, Bernadine Widmer 

December 8/9 
 

 
Deacon Ken, Carol Smith 
Rose Waninger 

 
Dan & Joanie Tapley, 
Tracey Coyle, Vickie Hillenbrand 

December 15/16  
Nick Weyer, Mary Jo Schaefer, 
Bernadine Widmer 

 
Kip Krizman, Tony Hollinden,  
Patty Dixon, Allen Kast 

December 22/23 
 

 
Deacon Ken, Carol Smith, 
Tracey Coyle 

 
Dan & Joanie Tapley 
Rose Waninger, Mary Jo Schaefer 

December 29/30  
Kip Krizman, Tony Hollinden, 
Patty Dixon 

 
Allen Kast, Nick Weyer 
Bernadine Widmer, Vickie Hillenbrand 

January 5/6  
Deacon Ken, Carol Smith, 
Rose Waninger 

 
Dan & Joanie Tapley,  
Tracey Coyle, Mary Jo Schaefer 

 
 
Subs 
Joe & Leanne Leclere   547-8924 
Burke Etienne   547-6611 
Sheena Hagedorn  719-1289 
Harriett Conner  547-7579 
Amy Shields                               457-1352 
Joan Esarey   836-2760 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
Eucharistic Minister Schedule – 9:30  a.m. 

 
Date                   Bread Ministers                      Cup Ministers 
November 24/25  

Louanne Oberhausen, Shirley 
Casebolt, Shirley Galey 

 
Missy Wilgus, Kathy Kleemann 
Ron & Carol Voges 

December 1/2  
Wyman & Becky Davis, Gregg 
Jarboe 

 
Sandra Borho, Jenny Richter, 
Jason Martin, Diane Pfeiffer 

December 8/9 
 

 
Deacon Ken, Carol Smith, 
Betty Howard 

 
Shirley Casebolt, Shirley Galey, 
Missy Wilgus, Kathy Kleemann 

December 15/16  
Deacon Ken, Ron & Carol Voges 

 
Wyman & Becky Davis, 
Gregg Jarboe, Louanne Oberhausen 

December 22/23 
 

 

Deacon Ken, Sandra Borho, 
Jenny Richter 

 

Jason Martin, Diane Pfeiffer, 
Carol Smith, Betty Howard 

December 29/30  

Kathy Kleeman, Gregg Jarboe 
Missy Wilgus 

 

Kathy Kleemann, Ron & Carol Voges 
Gregg Jarboe 

January 5/6  

Deacon Ken, Jason Martin, 
Diane Pfeiffer 

 

Sandra Borho, Jenny Richter, Wyman &  
Becky Davis 

 
Subs 
Joe & Leanne Leclere   547-8924 
Sheena Hagedorn  719-1289 
Burke Etienne   547-6611 
Harriett Conner  547-7579 
Amy Shields                               457-1352 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
Eucharistic Minister Schedule – 11:00 a.m. 

 
Date                   Bread Ministers     Cup Ministers 
November 24/25  

Dana Franzman 
 
Brenna Franzman, Lucy Alvey, 
Ruth Hoch, Rita Mahoney 

December 1/2  
Trish Edwards 

 
Patty Hawkins, Sarah Chinn, 
Dana Franzman, Brenna Franzman 

December 8/9 
 

 
Lucy Alvey 

 
Ruth Hoch, Rita Mahoney, 
Trish Edwards, Patty Hawkins 

December 15/16  
Deacon Ken 

 
Sarah Chinn, Dana Franzman, 
Brenna Franzman, Lucy Alvey 

December 22/23 
 

 

Deacon Ken 
 
Ruth Hoch, Rita Mahoney, 
Trish Edwards, Patty Hawkins 

December 29/30  

Sarah Chinn 
 
Dana Franzman, Brenna Franzman, 
Lucy Alvey, Rita Mahoney 

January 5/6  
Ruth Hoch 
 

 
Trish Edwards, Patty Hawkins,  
Sarah Chinn, Lucy Alvey 

 
Subs 
 
Joe & Leanne Leclere     547-8924 
Sheena Hagedorn  719-1289 
Harriett Conner  547-7579 
Burke Etienne   547-6611 
Amy Shields                               457-1352 
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